Preliminary data
This is preliminary information on a new product in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change
without notice.
February 2009 Rev 1 1/20
20
STBB1xx
1 A, high efficiency single inductor
dual mode buck-boost DC-DC converter

DFN10 (3 x 3 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Marking Output voltage
STBB1-18PUR BB1 18 1.8 V
STBB1-25PUR BB1 25 2.5 V
STBB1-28PUR BB1 28 2.8 V
STBB1-33PUR BB1 33 3.3 V
STBB1PUR BB1 ADJ
Contents STBB1xx